G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 05
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 25/10/2023

404

CIRCULAR

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 26/10/2023 at 11:00 AM through Google Meet (On-line Mode)

AGENDA:

120

- Introduction of the Student Council Members
- Roles and Responsibilities if the Student Council
- Discussion on the Investiture ceremony

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

parna Palle **DEAN-Student Affairs**

PRINCIPAL G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)

Shalkpet Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 06
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 30/10/2023

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 01/11/2023 at 11:00 AM in the Conference Hall.

AGENDA:

 Student Council Introductory meeting with The Principal and The Election Committee.

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

PRINCIPA

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (forwoman) (AUTGNOMOUS) Shalkpet, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 07
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 01/11/2023

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 03/11/2023 at 7:30 PM through Google Meet (On-line Mode)

AGENDA:

- Roles and Responsibilities of the Student Council members
- Investiture Ceremony

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)
Shaikpet Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 08	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 02/11/2023	

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 04/11/2023 at 1:30 PM in the Student Council Meeting Room (In-person meeting)

AGENDA:

Updates and Review of The Investiture Ceremony

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS) Shalkper, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 09	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 04/11/2023	

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 06/11/2023 at 3:00 PM in the Mini-Conference Hall (In-person meeting)

AGENDA:

Policy Guidelines for The Student Council

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

PRINCIPAL

G. Narayanamma Institute of
Technology & Science (for woman)
(AUTOROMOUS)

Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 10	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 01/12/2023	×

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 02/12/2023 at 10:00 AM in the Student Council Meeting Room (In-person meeting)

AGENDA:

- Preparing student council charter
- Reviewing the constitution of committees of the student council heads
- Reviewing the club documents

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)
Shalkpet, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 11	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 01/12/2023	

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 02/12/2023 at 11:00 AM through Google Meet (On-line Mode)

AGENDA:

Discussion on planning for WILC'24

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS) Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 12	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	3
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 18/12/2023	- 5×

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 19/12/2023 at 1:00 PM in the Mini-Conference Hall (In-Person meeting)

AGENDA:

 Framework, Themes and Sub-themes for WILC'2024

Ms. Ishitha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTUNOMOUS)
Shalkpet, Hyderabad - 500 104

G. NARAYANAMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE(for women)	D-SA / CIR / 13	
CIRCULAR	DEAN - Student Affairs	
Copy to: The Student Council Members	Date: 02/01/2024	

All the student council members are requested to attend a meeting scheduled on 03/01/2024 at 1:30 PM in the Student Council Meeting Room (In-Person meeting)

AGENDA:

- New Year wishes
- Briefing and further plan of action of WILC'24

Ms. Ishifha Doniparthi Student Council President

Dr. Aparna Palle DEAN-Student Affairs

G. Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science (for woman) (AUTONOMOUS)
Shalkpet, Hyderabad - 500 104